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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PHARMACOSMOS A/S,
Petitioner,

V.

LUITPOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01490 (Patent 7,754,702 B2)*
Case IPR2015-01493 (Patent 8,431,549 B2)

Before TONI R. SCHEINER, LORA M. GREEN, and
CHRISTOPHER G. PAULRAJ, Administrative Patent Judges.

PAULRAJ, Administrative Patent Judge.

AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULING ORDER

! This order addresses issues that are the same in the identified cases. We
exercise our discretion to issue one order to be filed in each case. The
parties are authorized to use this style heading when filing a single paper in
the three proceedings, provided that such heading includes a footnote
attesting that “the word-for-word identical paper is filed in each proceeding
identified in the heading.”
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Case IPR2015-01490 (Patent 7,754,702 B2)
Case IPR2015-01493 (Patent 8,431,549 B2)

On January 8, 2016, we instituted inter partes review in the above-
captioned cases and set forth an accompanying Scheduling Order. Papers
11, 12. Our Scheduling Order set forth the date for the oral hearing, if
requested, as September 13, 2016 (DUE DATE 7). Paper 12, 6. A conflict
has since developed, and thus, the date for oral hearing will be need to be
changed to September 22, 2016. As set forth in the Scheduling Order, the
parties are advised that they may not stipulate to an extension of DUE
DATES 6 and 7, and thus must seek leave from the Board in order to further
change these deadlines.

Accordingly, it is hereby:

ORDERED that DUE DATE 7 in the Scheduling Order for these
proceedings is changed to September 22, 2016.
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Case IPR2015-01490 (Patent 7,754,702 B2)
Case IPR2015-01493 (Patent 8,431,549 B2)

PETITIONER:

Lisa Kole
Baker Botts L.L.P.
lisa.kole@bakerbotts.com

Steven Lendaris
Baker Botts L.L.P.
steven.lendaris@bakerbotts.com

Paul Ragusa
Baker Botts L.L.P.
paul.ragusa@bakerbotts.com

Jennifer Tempesta
Baker Botts L.L.P.
jennifer.tempesta@bakerbotts.com

PATENT OWNER:

George E. Quillin
Foley & Lardner LLP
gquillin@foley.com

Michael D. Kaminski

Foley & Lardner LLP
mkaminski@foley.com
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